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OFFICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC 401K
Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2021)

Trailing Performance and Risk

Name

US Stock

MFS Massachusetts Investors Tr R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan Large Cap Growth R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan Equity Income R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index Admiral

percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

MFS New Discovery R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral

percentile rank

# of funds in category

Non-US Stock

American Funds New World R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds Europacific Growth R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard International Growth Adm
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Vanguard International Value Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds New Perspective R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Ticker

MITJX

VFIAX

JLGMX

OIEJX

VMGMX

VMVAX

MNDKX

VSIAX

RNWGX

RERGX

VWILX

VTRIX

RNPGX

Asset Class

Large Blend

Large Blend
Index

Large Growth

Large Value

Mid-Cap
Growth

Mid-Cap Value

Small Growth

Small Value

Diversified
Emerging Mkts

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large
Growth

Foreign Large
Value

World Stock

Management Style

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Fund on Watch List

1Yr

21.25
43
1,394

28.66
23
1,394

18.79
68
1,241

25.44
58
1,212

20.48
19
591

28.76
53
415

1.58
84
617

28.09
68
447

513
27
794

2.84
80
452

0.74
89
452

197
87
350

18.10
28
355

3Yr

24.47
51
1,256

26.03
24
1,256

37.33

1,120

18.16
45
1,148

29.44
31
541

191
50
393

2172
34
562

18.51
45
419

19.03
9
721

17.95
70
367

27.75
4
367

12.31
19
326

21.28
28
306

5Yr

17.81
36
1,121

18.43

1,121

29.23

1,020

13.23
26
1,041

20.05
39
494

353

21.07
28
520

10.31
23
393

14.59
8
616

12.87
67
333

21.14
3
333

9.16
4
286

20.28
22
261

10Yr Pass/ Std Dev
Fail 3Yr%

- @ 1

831

1651 & 1742

11

831

2030 & 1971

9

772

- @ 1766

759

1645 & 1993

33

383

1357 @ 2192

13

267

- @ 229

394

1330 @& 2466

14

301

958 @& 1760

3

344

10001 & 17.88

47

225

1396 @& 2005

4

225

757 @& 1955

16

180

1581 @& 1804

15

166

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

0.98

1.00

1.03

0.91

0.96

0.98

0.92

0.96

0.88

0.99

0.97

1.04

9.76

5.68

17.42

17.43

8.86

15.38

5.68

22.56

20.60

18.91

11.60

21.10

Fail

Expense ESG Metrics
Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit. ~ Carbon
Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
® O 038 @ 4 - Low Risk
12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
® O M @ 3 T-Llow  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
@ M @ 3 2-Basic  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
@ 04 © 3 1-Low  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
= @ 007 © 4 1-low  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
o9 W @ 4 Ilow  Medium
Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
i 0 083 @ 5 - Low Risk
12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
B 9w @ 4 Ilow  Medium
Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
m @ 057 @ 4 1-Llow  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
m @ 046 @ 2 1-low  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
? @ 032 @ 3 - Low Risk
12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
Medium
H @ 03 @ 2 - Risk
12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
— @O o © 2 2-Basic  Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
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OFFICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC 401K
Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2021)

Name

Alternative

PIMCO Commodity Real Ret Strat Instl
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard Real Estate Index Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Fixed Income

Western Asset Core Plus Bond IS
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Loomis Sayles Strategic Income N
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral
percentile rank
# of funds in category

PIMCQO International Bond (USD-Hdg) Instl
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Target Date

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2020 R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2025 R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2030 R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2035 R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

PCRIX

VGSLX

WAPSX

VWEAX

VAIPX

NEZNX

VUSFX

PFORX

JTTYX

JNSYX

JSMYX

SRJYX

Trailing Performance and Risk

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev
Fail 3Yr%
Commodities
Broad Basket 3348 1474 599 -1.76 & 1867
25 7 21 42
114 109 86 55
Real Estate 4040 19.95 1124 1151 @& 1885
59 42 49 31
255 235 202 151
CorePlusBond -1.87 647 494 457 & 538
90 13 8 10
606 570 496 354
HighYieldBond 378 823 570 615 & 813
72 38 33 37
660 636 560 373
Inflation-
Poecied Bond 208 824 518 288 & 369
33 35 33 24
210 203 180 125
Multisector
Bond 419 553 425 - (/] 8.25
19 57 58 -
339 277 238 134
UltrashortBond  0.18 1.88 1.82 - & 098
38 26 24 -
239 214 175 94
World Bond 167 38 355 478 & 360
41 61 28 4
125 110 81 48
Target Date 6.12 1078 8.00 - @ 83
89 80 77 -
172 161 127 65
Target Date 874 1302 947 - & 1039
79 65 63 -
222 205 169 89
Target Date 10.88 1472 10.71 - © 1218
78 66 63 -
223 204 169 94
Target Date 14.05 16.98 12.00 - @ 1417
45 43 49 -
215 202 166 86

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr % Fail Box  Fail
M9 70 & 9 9— —
094 2565 @ — @
125 1501 & — —
086 1389 @& — —
094 1038 & — —
127 1492 & — —
012 493 @ — —
o 121 & —  —
088 1351 & — @
098 1351 & — @
10 1351 @ — @
102 1351 @ — @

Ratio

0.82

0.12

0.42

0.13

0.10

0.10

0.52

041

0.42

0.44

ESG Metrics
Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit. ~ Carbon
Fail  Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
o 2 - -
12-31-2021 - -
Medium
(V] 3 1-Low Risk
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
o 2 - -
12-31-2021 - -
(/) _ _ _
¢ 3 - -
12-31-2021 - -
(/] 2 1-Low -
12-31-2021 02-15-2022 -
¢ 3 - -
12-31-2021 - -
O 2 - -
11-30-2021 - -
g 2 - -
12-31-2021 - -
o 3 - -
12-31-2021 - -
< 3 - Low Risk
12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
@ 4 - Low Risk
12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
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OFFICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC 401K
Screens Summary (Data as of 12-31-2021)

Name

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2040 R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2045 R6
percentile rank

#of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2050 R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2055 R6
percentile rank

# of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2060 R6
percentile rank

#of funds in category

JPMorgan SmartRetirement® Income R6
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Balanced

Vanguard LifeStrategy Cnsrv Gr Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Vanguard LifeStrategy Growth Inv
percentile rank

#of funds in category

Vanguard LifeStrategy Income Inv
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Vanguard LifeStrategy Moderate Gr Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

SMTYX

JSAYX

JTSYX

JFFYX

JAKYX

JSIYX

VSCGX

VASGX

VASIX

VSMGX

Asset Class

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Risk

Target Risk

Target Risk

Target Risk

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Fund on Watch List

Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
1586 1836 12.88 - @ 1556 100 1351 & — @ 045 @ 4 - Low Risk
48 3 40 -
217 204 169 94 12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
1765 19.37 13.42 - @ 165 101 1351 @ — @ 045 @ 5 - Low Risk
20 37 43 -
215 202 166 85 12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
17.60 19.33 1340 - @& 1658 099 15 @ — @ 045 @ 5 - Low Risk
36 49 55 -
217 204 169 86 12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
1768 1937 1342 - & 1654 098 99 & — @ 045 & 5 - LownRisk
3% 54 54 -
215 202 164 65 12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
1768 19.33 13.41 - @ 1649 150 53 @ — @ 04 @ 5 - Low Risk
42 60 64 -
209 189 140 - 12-31-2021 - 12-31-2021
6.19 1013 7.26 - @ 78 109 B @ — @ 039 @ 2 - -
2 29 23 -
169 153 128 79 12-31-2021 - -
605 11.01 805 709 & 746 101 2727 @& — @& 012 @ 3 1-Low -
8 48 31 33
504 466 428 284 12-31-2021 02-15-2022 -
1435 1758 1253 1112 @& 1406 103 2727 & — @ 014 @ 3 1-low  Low Risk
0 37 2 25
321 294 265 196 12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
192 761 570 498 & 463 097 2727 & — @ o1 @ 4 1-Low -
@ 61 39 47
195 182 168 110 12-31-2021  02-15-2022 -
1008 1428 1030 912 & 1070 099 2727 & — @ 013 & 3 1-low  LowRisk
88 62 52 58
711 666 602 434 12-31-2021 02-15-2022 12-31-2021
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Style Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2021)
Style Analysis
Morningstar Style Box US Stock Morningstar Style Box Non-US Stock
Deep Val Core Val Blend Core Grth High Grth Deep Val Core Val Blend Core Grth High Grth
o 23 5 (@
. O ) ®
® e
2 =
= ‘ 8 ‘ 7 =
E b
s =
) US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Asset Allocation %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Cash us Foreign Avg Mkt
Stock Cap M$
1 MFS Massachusetts Investors Tr R6 Large Blend 31.06 2811 4082 0.87 9085 8.27 178.08
2 Vanguard 500 Index Admiral Large Blend Index 3022 2216 4762 047 9851 1.02 230.90
3 JPMorgan Large Cap Growth R6 Large Growth 2991 1258 57.52 071 9751 177 281.70
4  JPMorgan Equity Income R6 Large Value 36.97 2999 33.03 202 9629 169 112.02
5  Vanguard Mid-Cap Growth Index Admiral Mid-Cap Growth 2432 1825 57.44 049 9859 092 30.85
6  Vanguard Mid-Cap Value Index Admiral Mid-Cap Value 4719 2369 29.11 1.05 9691 204 23.93
7 MFS New Discovery R6 Small Growth 2812 1844 5343 449 8237 1315 4.06
8 Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral Small Value 5147 1398 34.56 031 99.00 0.68 5.77
© Non-US Stock Funds Super Sectors % Regional Exposure % Market Maturity %
Category Cyclical  Defensive Sensitive Americas Greater Greater Develop- EM% Avg Mkt
Asia Europe ed Cap M$
1 American Funds New World R6 Diversified Emerging Mkts 3747 2132 M.22 3745 3939 2315 61.07 3893 66.76
2 Vanguard International Growth Adm Foreign Large Growth 3832 2420 37.48 19.97 2965 50.39 80.21 1979 86.57
3 American Funds Europacific Growth R6 Foreign Large Growth 36.08 1948 44.44 13.65 37.75 48.60 7771 2229 61.49
4  Vanguard International Value Inv Foreign Large Value 4764 1443 3793 11.26 3590 5283 8209 1791 3277
5  American Funds New Perspective R6 World Stock 38.03 1833 4363 6153 1223 26.24 9576 424  157.93
Fixed Income Funds Super Sectors % Other Stats Credit Quality %
Category US Govt Mtg us Non Avg Eff Inv Below  NR/
Debt Credit  US Duration Grade  Inv Grade NA
1 Western Asset Core Plus Bond IS Core Plus Bond 31.04 1138 2884 0.00 6.80 81.89 1264 547
2 Vanguard High-Yield Corporate Adm High Yield Bond 374 0.00 8737 0.00 3.80 10.17 87.61 222
3 Vanguard Inflation-Protected Secs Adm Inflation-Protected Bond 9984 000 000 0.00 7.50 9985 000 0.5
4  Loomis Sayles Strategic Income N Multisector Bond 16.84 000 66.90 0.00 412 48.02 3295 19.02
5  Vanguard Ultra-Short-Term Bond Admiral Ultrashort Bond 1298 037 76.85 0.00 0.98 9520 034 446
6  PIMCO International Bond (USD-Hdg) Instl World Bond 64.24 307 724 000 7.02 93.00 7.00 0.0
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OFFICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INC 401K
Target Date Analysis (Data as of 12-31-2021)

Target Date Allocation

® US Stocks @ Non-US Stocks Cash © Bonds ® Other

100% (N S N S— —
B [ [ [ [ | [ [
I N N
N
____ ‘
n —--. O E———

Years Before/After Retirement Retired -5 -10 -15 -20

Target Date Portfolio Data
Asset Allocation %

Total Stock US Stock Non-US Stock Total Bond Infl Prot Bond  HY Bond Cash Other Avg Mkt Cap $M
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2020 R6 33.14 19.65 13.49 56.82 2.68 13.72 8.21 1.84 79.84
JPMoargan SmartRetirement® 2025 R6 45.81 28.20 17.61 46.29 1.39 10.61 6.34 1.55 79.22
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2030 R6 58.04 35.50 22.54 34.71 0.12 8.25 6.04 1.21 79.71
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2035 R6 69.32 42.33 26.99 2453 0.10 7.43 5.46 0.68 87.03
JPMoargan SmartRetirement® 2040 R6 78.53 48.07 30.46 16.43 0.09 5.77 4.60 0.45 86.93
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2045 R6 87.43 53.60 33.83 8.13 0.08 3.76 423 0.22 87.65
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2050 R6 87.17 53.52 33.65 8.39 0.08 3.89 422 0.22 88.00
JPMoargan SmartRetirement® 2055 R6 87.27 53.59 33.68 8.33 0.08 3.88 419 0.22 87.44
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® 2060 R6 86.81 53.06 33.75 7.88 0.08 3.55 5.10 0.21 86.84
JPMorgan SmartRetirement® Income R6 32.36 19.30 13.06 56.84 2.66 13.80 8.96 1.84 7813
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